TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intervet International B.V.		06/06/2023	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intervet Inc.
Street Address:	2 Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3723193	NOBIVAC
Registration Number:	6053605	NOBIVAC EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TrademarkUS@merck.com, jena.medina@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Heft
SIGNATURE:	/heather heft/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intercompany Trademark Assignment - NOBIVAC - NOBIVAC EDGE#page1.tif source=Intercompany Trademark Assignment - NOBIVAC - NOBIVAC EDGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0523

900778206

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Intervet International B.V., a besloten vennootschap (B.V.) organized under the laws of the Netherlands, with offices located at 2 Giralda Farms, Madison, NJ 07940 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Intervet Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and

Assignor agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument this 6th day of June 2023.

Intervet International B.V.	Intervet Inc.	
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:	
Henriette J. van Rijssen	Barry McCoy	
Henriëtte J. van Rijssen, Director	Barry McCoy, VP, Legal	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 06/08/2023

Schedule of Trademarks

MARK	Reg. No.
NOBIVAC	3723193
NOBIVAC EDGE	6053605

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0525